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102 HSN • •

103 QVC • •

104 ABC • • •

105 NBC • • •

106 ESPN • •

107 CBS • • •

108 TBS • •

109 PBS KCTS • • •

110 MyNetworkTV • • •

111 Seattle 11 • • •

112 CNN • •

113 FOX • • •

114 Nickelodeon • •

115 Animal Planet • •

116 KONG • • •

117 Freeform • •

118 TNT • •

119 Cartoon Network • •

120 Trinity Broadcasting • • •

121 Daystar • • •

122 PBS KBTC • • •

123 USA Network • •

124 The365 • • •

125 Discovery Channel • •

126 Arts & Entertainment • •

127 The History Channel • •

128 The Learning Channel • •

129 AMC • •

131 Ion Television • • •

132 VH1 • •

133 Music Television • •

134 ESPN2 • •

135 Oxygen • •

136 TV Land • •

137 HLN • •

138 OWN • •

139 Lifetime • •

140 Paramount Network • •

141 SyFy • •

142 TV Washington • • •

143 C-SPAN • •

144 Fox News • •

145 Food Network • •

146 HCC Local Channel • • •

147 Comedy Central • •

148 Hallmark Channel • •

149 Bravo • •

150 Travel Channel • •

151 TruTV • •

152 Golf Channel • •

153 ID • •

154 Fox Sports 1* • •

155 CNBC • •

156 NewsNation • •

157 E! Entertainment • •

158 CMT • •

159 FX • •

160 National Geographic • •

161 FXX • •

162 Disney Channel • •

163 MS NOW • •

164 Big Ten Network* • •

165 Big Ten Alternate* • •

166 Fox Business • •

167 Sundance • •

200 AXS TV •

205 HDNET Movies •

209 Home & Garden TV •

215 Discovery Turbo •

300 Nick Jr. •

301 Teen Nick •

302 Discovery Family •

303 Science •

304 Fox Sports 2* •

306 American Heroes •

307 Destination America •

308 WE •

309 The Nest • • •

310 Roar • • •

311 fyi, •

312 Quest • • •

313 BBC America •

314 Vice •

315 TCM •

316 Fox Weather • • •

317 IFC •

318 ESPNEWS •

319 True Crime Network • • •

320 Lifetime Movies •

322 Create • • •

323 Nick Music •

324 MTV2 •

325 FUSE •

326 CMT Music •

327 MTV Classic •

328 BET Soul •

329 Discovery Life •

330 Cooking Channel •

331 Ion Mystery • • •

332 Nat Geo Wild •

334 Outdoor Channel •

335 Nick Toons •

336 FX Movie Channel •

337 Telemundo • • •

338 ESPNU •

339 SEC Network •

340 Disney XD •

341 COZI TV • • •

342 Comet • • •

344 BBC News •

346 NFL Network •

347 Tennis Channel •

351 Antenna TV • • •

352 Lifetime Real Women •

353 Sportsman Channel •

354 ACC Network •

355 Charge • • •

356 Laff • • •

357 Grit TV • • •
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ABC 104 • • •

ACC Network 354 •

AMC 129 • •

American Heroes 306 •

Animal Planet 115 • •

Antenna TV 351 • • •

Arts & Entertainment 126 • •

AXS TV 200 •

BBC America 313 •

BBC News 344 •

BET Soul 328 •

Big Ten Network* 164 • •

Big Ten Net Alternate*165 • •

Bravo 149 • •

C-SPAN 143 • •

Cartoon Network 119 • •

CBS 107 • • •

Charge 355 • • •

CMT 158 • •

CMT Music 326 •

CNBC 155 • •

CNN 112 • •

Comedy Central 147 • •

Comet 342 • • •

Cooking Channel 330 •

COZI TV 341 • • •

Create 322 • • •

Daystar 121 • • •

Destination America 307 •

Discovery Channel 125 • •

Discovery Family 302 •

Discovery Life 329 •

Disney Channel 162 • •

Disney XD 340 •

E! Entertainment 157 • •

ESPN 106 • •

ESPN2 134 • •

ESPNEWS 318 •

ESPNU 338 •

Food Network 145 • •

FOX 113 • • •

Fox Business 166 • •

Fox News 144 • •

Fox Sports 1* 154 • •

Fox Sports 2* 304 •

Fox Weather 316 • • •

Freeform 117 • •

FUSE 325 •

FX 159 • •

FX Movie Channel 336 •

FXX 161 • •

fyi, 311 •

Golf Channel 152 • •

Grit TV 357 • • •

Hallmark Channel 148 • •

HCC Local Channel 146 • • •

HDNET Movies 205 •

HLN 137 • •

Home & Garden TV 209 •

HSN 102 • •

ID 153 • •

IFC 317 •

Ion Mystery 331 • • •

Ion Television 131 • • •

KONG 116 • • •

Laff 356 • • •

Lifetime 139 • •

Lifetime Movies 320 •

Lifetime Real Women 352 •

Discovery Turbo 215 •

MS NOW 163 • •

MTV Classic 327 •

MTV2 324 •

Music Television 133 • •

MyNetworkTV 110 • • •

Nat Geo Wild 332 •

National Geographic 160 • •

NBC 105 • • •

NewsNation 156 • •

NFL Network 346 •

Nick Jr. 300 •

Nick Music 323 •

Nick Toons 335 •

Nickelodeon 114 • •

Outdoor Channel 334 •

OWN 138 • •

Oxygen 135 • •

Paramount Network 140 • •

PBS KBTC 122 • • •

PBS KCTS 109 • • •

Quest 312 • • •

QVC 103 • •

Roar 310 • • •

Science 303 •

Seattle 11 111 • • •

SEC Network 339 •

Sportsman Channel 353 •

Sundance 167 • •

SyFy 141 • •

TBS 108 • •

TCM 315 •

Teen Nick 301 •

Telemundo 337 • • •

Tennis Channel 347 •

The365 124 • • •

The History Channel 127 • •

The Learning Channel 128 • •

The Nest 309 • • •

TNT 118 • •

Travel Channel 150 • •

Trinity Broadcasting 120 • • •

True Crime Network 319 • • •

TruTV 151 • •

TV Land 136 • •

TV Washington 142 • • •

USA Network 123 • •

VH1 132 • •

Vice 314 •

WE 308 •
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